
Play in the Park sessions – Summer 2024 

Thursday 25 July  
AM No Session 
13:30 – 15:30    Roding Valley Recreation Ground (near Tennis Courts), 194 Roding Rd, Loughton IG10 
3BS 
 
Friday 26 July  
10:00 – 12:00    Shelley Park, St Peters Avenue, Ongar, CM5 0BT 
13:30 – 15:30    Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH 
 
Monday 29 July  
10:00 – 12:00    Abridge Village Hall Field, 39 Ongar Rd, Abridge, RM4 1UH 
13:30 – 15:30  High Ongar Village Hall Field, Mill Lane, High Ongar CM5 0RN 
 
Tuesday 30 July  
10:00 – 12:00  Jessel Green Playground, Colebrook Lane, Loughton IG10 2HP  
13:30 – 15:30    Theydon Green, Theydon Bois, Epping, CM16 7JR 
 
Wednesday 31 July  
10:00 – 12:00  Chigwell Row Play area, Row Wood, Lambourne Rd, Chigwell IG7 6JP 
13:30 – 15:30 Hornbeam Road Recreation Ground. (Near Newton Court). Buckhurst Hill. IG9 6JT 
 
Thursday 1 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Stonards Hill Recreation Ground, Epping, CM16 4QF 
13:30 – 15:30    Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH 
 
Friday 2 August  
AM No Session 
13:30 – 15:30    The Sports Field, Houchin Drive, Fyfield, Essex, CM5 0RG 
 
Monday 5 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Memorial Playing Field, Queens Hall, School Green Ln, North Weald, CM16 6EY 
13:30 – 15:30  Sheering Recreation Ground, The Street, Sheering CM22 7LX  
 
Tuesday 6 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Roydon Playing Fields, Occupation Lane, Roydon, Essex, CM19 5HL  
13:30 – 15:30  Love Lane Playing Fields, Love Lane, Chipping Ongar, CM5 9BL 
 
Wednesday 7 August  
10:00 – 12:00 Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH 
13:30 – 15:30  Roding Valley Recreation Ground, Spider Park Field, Buckhurst Hill, IG9 6BX 
 
Thursday 8 August  
10:00 – 12:00  The Limes Green, Limes Avenue, Chigwell IG7 5LP  
13:30 – 15:30     Roding Valley Recreation Ground (near Tennis Courts), 194 Roding Rd, Loughton IG10 
3BS 
 
Friday 9 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Ninefields playing field, Outside Waltham Abbey Leisure Centre, Hillhouse, Waltham 
Abbey EN9 3EL 
PM No public session 



Monday 12 August 
No sessions 
 
Tuesday 13 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Jessel Green Playground, Colebrook Lane, Loughton IG10 2HP  
13:30 – 15:30     Shelley Park, St Peters Avenue, Ongar, CM5 0BT 
 
Wednesday 14 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Ninefields playing field, Outside Waltham Abbey Leisure Centre, Hillhouse, Waltham 
Abbey EN9 3EL 
13:30 – 15:30 Hornbeam Road Recreation Ground. (Near Newton Court). Buckhurst Hill. IG9 6JT 
 
Thursday 15 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Station Green, High Road Chigwell IG7 6QT 
13:30 – 15:30  Lower Sheering Playing Field, Sheering Lower Road CM21 9PS 
 
Friday 16 August  
10:00 – 12:00  The Green, Marlescroft Way, Loughton IG10 3NA 
13:30 – 15:30  Abridge Village Hall Field, 39 Ongar Rd, Abridge, RM4 1UH 
 
Monday 19 August 
No sessions 
 
Tuesday 20 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Roydon Playing Fields, Occupation Lane, Roydon, Essex, CM19 5HL  
13:30 – 15:30     Love Lane Playing Fields, Love Lane, Chipping Ongar, CM5 9BL 
 
Wednesday 21 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH 
13:30 – 15:30    Roding Valley Recreation Ground, Spider Park Field, Buckhurst Hill, IG9 6BX 
 
Thursday 22 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Stonards Hill Recreation Ground, Epping, CM16 4QF 
13:30 – 15:30  Roding Valley Recreation Ground (near Tennis Courts), 194 Roding Rd, Loughton IG10 
3BS 
 
Friday 23 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Thornwood Common Playing Field, Parish Hall, Weald Hall Lane, Thornwood, Essex 
CM16 6NB 
PM No public session 
 
Monday 26 August 
No sessions 
 
Tuesday 27 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Jessel Green Playground, Colebrook Lane, Loughton IG10 2HP  
13:30 – 15:30 Abridge Village Hall Field, 39 Ongar Rd, Abridge, RM4 1UH 
 
Wednesday 28 August  
10:00 – 12:00  Theydon Green, Theydon Bois, Epping, CM16 7JR 
13:30 – 15:30    Hornbeam Road Recreation Ground. (Near Newton Court). Buckhurst Hill. IG9 6JT 



Thursday 29 August  
10:00 – 12:00  The Limes Green, Limes Avenue, Chigwell IG7 5LP 
13:30 – 15:30    Ninefields playing field, Outside Waltham Abbey Leisure Centre, Hillhouse, Waltham 
Abbey EN9 3EL 
 
Friday 30 August  
10:00 – 12:00  The Green, Marlescroft Way, Loughton IG10 3NA  
PM No Session 


